
2024 DOGIE FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 
Date  Day Opponent           Location            Time          Bus 
8/16/24  Fri 1st Day of Practice 

8/30/24  Fri Culbertson  Forsyth   7:00 pm 

9/6/24  Fri  Fairview   Forsyth   7:00 pm 

9/13/24  Fri   Ekalaka   Ekalaka   7:00 pm  2:30 pm 

9/20/24  Fri  Poplar   Poplar   7:00 pm  1:45 pm 

9/27/24  Fri  Scobey   Forsyth (Home Coming) 7:00 pm 

10/4/24  Fri Broadus   Broadus   7:00 pm  3:00 pm 

10/11/24 Fri Wibaux   Forsyth   7:00 pm 

10/18/24 Fri  Circle   Forsyth   7:00 pm 

10/26/24 Sat  Plentywood  Plentywood  1:00 pm  7:00 am 

POSTSEASON 
11/2/24  Sat 1st round of Playoffs 

11/9/24  Sat Quarterfinals 

11/16/24 Sat Semifinals 

11/23/24 Sat State Championship 

JV SCHEDULE  
9/9/24  Mon Park City   Park City   4:00 pm  12:45 pm 

9/16/24  Mon Huntley Project  Forsyth   4:00 pm 

9/23/24  Mon Joliet   Forsyth   4:00 pm 

10/7/24  Mon Joliet   Joliet   4:00 pm  12:45 pm 

*Still looking to add more games, will update. 

 

 

 

 


